

For Immediate Release September 8, 2022

Port Houston Moves Forward on Sustainability Action Plan Working with Shell on decarbonization opportunities



Roger Guenther, Glenn Wright, and other Port Houston and Shell executives Signed an MOU to work together on decarbonization opportunities

HOUSTON – In its latest sustainability move, Port Houston announced an agreement with Shell to explore opportunities to work together to meet the Port's strategic goals in the areas of sustainability, resilience, and carbon reduction.

Port Houston and Shell signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) that outlines a shared intention to explore key energy, mobility, and decarbonization projects that could be implemented at Port terminals. This agreement will help identify new technology and infrastructure opportunities at Port terminals that have the potential to ultimately lead to significant emissions reductions.

Earlier this year Port Houston announced its goal to be carbon neutral by 2050 and plans to achieve this by upgrading technology, improving infrastructure and equipment, and utilizing alternative fuels and clean energy sources. The Port Houston Sustainability Action Plan identifies 27 initiatives on which to

lead, partner, or support. The agreement with Shell is one of several Port Houston recently finalized to move forward on those initiatives.

"We have big goals at Port Houston, but we cannot do it alone," said Roger Guenther, Port Houston Executive Director. "The Port Houston team has arranged strategic relationships with several key companies that can help drive us toward our sustainability goals. We will achieve more by working together, and our relationship with Shell is an exciting step forward on our path to carbon neutrality."

"As the world works toward a more sustainable energy future, this collaboration between Shell and Port Houston will contribute to achieving decarbonization objectives," said Glenn Wright, Shell Senior Vice President, Renewables & Energy Solutions, Americas. "Building upon our relationship as Port Houston's renewable energy supplier, we are excited to help Port Houston reach its goal to be carbon neutral by 2050."

The first project planned under the MOU will be a study to understand the decarbonization potential at Port Houston's two container terminals, Barbours Cut Container Terminal and Bayport Container Terminal.

Port Houston reduced its carbon footprint by 55% from 2016 to 2021 through initiatives like the implementation of 100% asset-backed renewable electricity.

About Port Houston

For more than 100 years, Port Houston has owned and operated the public wharves and terminals along the Houston Ship Channel, including the area's largest breakbulk facility and two of the most efficient container terminals in the country. Port Houston is the advocate and a strategic leader for the Channel. The Houston Ship Channel complex and its more than 200 public and private terminals, collectively known as the Port of Houston, is the nation's largest port for waterborne tonnage and an essential economic engine for the Houston region, the state of Texas and the U.S. The Port of Houston supports the creation of nearly 1.35 million jobs in Texas and 3.2 million jobs nationwide, and economic activity totaling \$339 billion in Texas – 20.6 percent of Texas' total gross domestic product (GDP) – and \$801.9 billion in economic impact across the nation. For more information, visit the website at PortHouston.com.

CONTACT: Christine Abbruscato, Director, Marketing, Branding, and External Communications, Office, 713-670-2860; E-mail: cabbruscato@porthouston.com

Lisa Ashley, Director, Public Relations, Office: 713-670-2644; Mobile: 832-247-8179; E-mail: lashley@porthouston.com